analysis in the case of interest rate, foreign exchange and other price risks and aging analysis for credit risk.

Risk management is carried out by the Board of Directors and they provide written principles for overall risk
management.

Market risk

 Foreign exchange risk

The Group operates internationally and is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from various currency
exposures, primarily with respect to the Euro and Canadian dollar.

 Price risk

The Group is exposed to equities securities price risk. This arises from investments held by the parent
and classified on the statement of financial position as available-for-sale at fair value.  The Group’s
equity investments are publicly traded and are included on the ASX and CNSX.

 Interest rate risk
The Group’s interest rate risk arises from cash and cash equivalents. Term deposits and current accounts
held with variable interest rates expose the Group to cash flow interest rate risk.

Interest rate risk

The effect on loss and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate:

Glory Resources Limited and its controlled entities
Annual Report for the period ended 30 June 2012

Page 44

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

 2012 2011

 Change $ Change $

Change in loss

Increase in interest rate by 200 basis points 176,809 (2,379,899) 38,149 (2,679,618)

Decrease in interest rate by 200 basis points (176,809) (2,733,516) (38,149) (2,755,915)

The above interest rate sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other variables
remain unchanged.

Price risk

The Group is exposed to equity securities price risk.  This arises from investments held by the Group and
classified in the statement of financial position as financial assets at fair value.  To manage its price risk arising
from investments in equity securities, the Group manages its portfolio of securities in accordance with limits
set by the Group. The investments are publicly traded on the ASX and CNSX.

The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of the index on the Group’s post tax profit for